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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |TefmitNe: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 0 256 AG01001
Location of Constritction: Owier Nane: Ownér Address: Phone:

1520° Westbrook St Advent Christian Church 15?,;0(ﬂ‘ie';éil}i‘QO}Q;Sté";,“‘,.1;‘-;*;*--,;}7-.%:;;! - §1207-772-2193
Business Name: Countractor Name: Con{'l-aéi&pﬁAil«ll“hﬁgi..@u;'.ﬁwfﬁi}m i} 31y Phone
Stroudwater Religious Society Custom Fabrications 34 Spear Road Standish ’ 2076428998
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zoune:

Signs - Permanent @) b\
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: o
church church $1,000.00 3
FIRE DEPT: INSPECTION:

Proposed Project Description:

erect a 25 s.f. Sign to include letter board on hottom

Signature:

%:] Approved
[ ] Denied

%/ ~

Use Group: /l/ /‘ﬁ

Type: /]/ pK -
/-

|

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.AD,)

Action: [ ] Approved [7] Approved w/Conditions

Signature:

‘ \
é Dended

Date:

Permit Taken By:
jodinea

Date Applied For:
10/01/2001

Zoning Approval

L. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,

septic or electrical work,

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six {6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building

pernit and stop all work..

Speeial Zone or Reviews

D Shoreland

[] Wetland

D Flood Zone

D Subdivizion

L] site Plan

Maj [7] Minor [ ] M

Date: '{

Zoning Appeal

[] varance

[ Miscellancous
[] Conditional Use
D Interpretation
[ Approved

[ ] Denied

Date:

HistogiePreservation
{ #Not in District.or Landmark

Does Not Require Review

[ Reguires Review
] Approved
[ Approved w/Conditions

[ ] Denied

o YOVNOLD)

CERTIFICATION

D 16i/4)

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to ali applicable laws of this

Jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, certify that the code official’s authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such perinit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE



)~ 1350

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION MAY NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
PERMIT IS ISSUED

SIGNAGE APPLICATION

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT
CONSTRUCTION CANNOT NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a
Building or Use Permit.

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges
on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of
any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:  z53v (g7l . 8 & ﬂ’jzz wed Ave IO
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Squaré Footage of Lot 5 b’ Ua\"? ‘Zﬁ
l
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: _ | Telephone #:
Number Srv ovd weter (/‘ visT T3 G3
YA TLN
Chart# a\q Block# H Lo& Ol l -
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) . Owner's/Purchaser/Lessee Address: Total s.f of sngns 19\5
D, d Wuer m 208 5. W plus $30 00

U
gﬁwﬂ(} — toraLs_ 35

Current use; fAarn L. 1D, 5’\31\, Proposed use: MG T.[0. Yr\ JJMEPJSC Lo
/m

N 5-3 J){J "siThe @ ne ”'b(l; >3 j"‘

Jumgghn e:‘mfru ANCIS LT oa Th o bl ")

Project-description: To ¢ plec.e 75 o Gmn®

e g - l‘/‘ ‘;u\,ﬂfsédr b"”VI‘ 'T'\I‘ f}"’_)
coxg I P

o M Fil
5
Applicanis Name, Address & Tel’%gh%]%:? -

Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone: - . . 2 $G 6
Cus s~~~ Faby: c:a-l._f o~ Y .%)ffx.\f Rl'{‘ JT‘“A'-YL“'/\A oo ¥ 6v2-379&

Who shall we contact when the permit is ready: W" Lon (2]
Telephone: v

If you would like it mailed, what mailing address should we use:

Rec'd By: [\ 7

"ol



THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION MAY NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
PERMIT IS ISSUED

If the property is located in a HISTORIC DISTRICT, a separate sketch is required indicating the
design, dimensions, construction materials and source of illumination if any. A photograph of the
building fagade should be submitted, showing where each sign is to be installed.

Certification

1 hereby ceriify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the
proposed work and that [ have been authorized by the owner to make this application as histher authorized agent. |
agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application
is issued, [ certify that the Code Official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered
by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: &\ P Date: /0/ / A) /
U \ K
Sign Permit Fee: $30.00 plus $0.20 per square foot.

A building permit is also required for any awning based on cost of work-$30.00 for the first $1,000.00 and
$6.00 for each additional $1,000.00

BY FILLING OUT THIS APPLICATION IS DOES NOT MEET THAT
YOU WILL BE APPROVED FOR THE AMOUNT OF SIGNAGE YOU

ARE APPLYING FOR

/
IT IS SUGGESTED THAT YOU DO NOT ORDER ANY SIGNAGE UNTIL
YOU HAVE RECEIVED YOUR SIGN PERMIT THAT HAS BEEN
SIGNED BY THE BUILDING, ZONING AND POSSIBLE HISTORICAL

OFFICIALS OF THIS OFFICE
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Stroudwater Christian Church
1520 Westbrook Street
Portland, ME 04102

To Whom It May Concern:

I, on behalf of Stroudwater Christian Church, have given permission to

John Langis of Signs By Custom Fabrication to replace our existing sign with a

new sign at 1520 Westbrook Street, Portland Maine 04102,

Thank you

L Syt

Angela R. Stibitz

Director of Ministry

e : s 1520 Wesibrook Streer ¢ Poriland, Maine 043102 —

\‘V“’\V.Sif()l.id“’f&ECL’.()E‘g
Wellspring Counseling Young Life Church Office Noal’s Avk
775-3635 761-4046 772-2193 772-9691

Fax: 756-6785



Department of Planning & Development
Lee ). Urban, Director

Division Directors
Mark B, Adeison
Housing & Neighhorhood Services

Alexander Q. Jaegerman, AICP

CITY OF PORTLAND Planning

John N, Lufkin
Economic Development

November 18, 2003

Rev, Dr. William H. Chadwick
Senior Pastor

Stroudwater Christian Church
1520 Westbrook Street
Portland, ME 04102

RE:  Stroudwater Christian Church Top Soil Revision, 1520 Westbrook Street
ID #2003-0221, CBL #256-A-001

Dear:

This letter is to confirm the revision to the approved plan of the Stroudwater Christian Church project

located at 1520 Westbrook Street. The approved revision includes installation of top soil prior to

construction of the building. The revised plan has been reviewed and approved by the project review

staff including representatives of the Planning, Public Works, Building Inspections, Fire and Parks

Departments, with the following conditions:

1. that safety fencing shall be installed around the preload area, once the preload has been installed.

2, A performance guarantee covering the site improvements as well as an inspection fee payment of
2.0% of the guarantee amount and 7 final sets of plans must be submitted to and approved by the
Planning Division and Public Works prior to the release of the building permit. If you need to
make any modifications to the approved site plan, you must submit a revised site plan for staff
review and approval.

If you have any questions regarding the revision please contact Kandice Talbot at 874-8901.

Sincerely,

ﬂ&,pwéu 0\&1//‘_’*

Alexander Jaegerman
Planning Division Director

GAPLAN\DEVREVWAWEST1 5200\REVISIONLETTER | 1-18-03.D0C

389 Congress Street  * Portland, Maine 04101 + (207) 874-8721 + FAX 756-8258 + TTY 874-8936



cc: Lee D. Urban, Planning and Development Department Director

Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager
Kandice Talbot, Planner
Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

o= K aren Dunfey, Inspections
Michae} Bobinsky, Public Works Director
Traffic Division
Tony Lombardo, Project Engineer
Eric Labelle, City Engineer
Jeff Tarling, City Arborist
Penny Littell, Associate Corporation Counsel
Lt. Gaylen McDougall, Fire Prevention
Don Hall, Appraiser, Assessor's Office
Approval Letter File

ONPLAN\DEVREVWAWEST1S20\REVISIONLETTER 11-18-03.DOC



Planning & Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Ir

Director

B
= R P e

CITY OF PORTLAND

September 12, 2000 (;6@ o Pe 00[

Mz, Alton Benson

AHB Engineering

#2 Bensons Way
Gorham, ME 04038-2082

Re: Stroudwater Christian Church parking fot, 1520 Westbrook Street

Dear Mr. Benson:

On September 11, 2000 the Poriland Planning Authority approved the site plan application for a proposed
parking lot at the Stroudwater Christian Church, located at 1520 Westbrook Street with the following

condition.

1. The applicant has indicated that there is no new lighting proposed. Onee the parking lot is
constructed, if the applicant determines that additional lighting is necessary, all lighting must
conform to the City of Portland technical standards and a revised plan must be submitted to staff.
Lighting must be full cut-off lights and a photometric plan must be submitted,

The proposed site plan was found to be in conformance with the Site Plan Ordinance of the Land Use
Code.

Please note the following provisions and requirements for all site plan approvals:

I A performance guarantee covering the site improvements as well as an inspection fee payment of
1.7% of the guarantee amount must be submitted to and approved by the Planning Division and
Publie works prior to the recording of the subdivision plat. The subdivision approval is valid for

three (3) years.

2. The site plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work in the development has
commenced within one (1) year of the approval or within a time period agreed upon in writing by
the City and the applicant. Requests to extend approvals must be received before the expiration

date,

3. A defect guarantee, consisting of 10% of the performance guarantee, must be posted before the
performance guarantee will be released.

O\PLAN\DEVREV Whwest1 520\apprvlir.doc

389 Congress Street  + Poriland, Maine 04107 » (207) 874-8721 + FAX 756-8258 - TTY 874-8936



>

Prior to construction, a preconstruction meeting shall be held at the project site with the
contractor, development review coordinator, Public Work's representative and owner to

are eligible,)

The Development Review Coordinator (who is located at DeLuca Hoffman at 775-1121)
must be notified five (5) working days prior to date required for final site mspection.
Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements determined to be
incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is cssential as all site plan
requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator
prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with
these requirements in mind.

If there are any questions, please contact the Planning Staff,

Sincerely,

()

&

h E. Gray,

ifector of Planbifig and Urban Development

cCl

Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner

Kandice Talbot, Planner

P. Samuel Hoffses, Building Inspector

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

Tony Lombardo, Project Engineer

Development Review Coordinator

William Bray, Director of Public Works

Nancy Knauber, Associate Engineer

Jeff Tarling, City Arborist

Penny Littell, Associate Corporation Counsel

Lt. Gaylen McDougall, Fire Prevention
vinspection Department .

Lee Urban, Director of Economic Development

Don Hall, Appraiser, Assessor's Office

Susan Doughty, Assessor's Office

Approval Letter File

O\PLAN\DEVREVW\west15 20\apprvltr.doc



.S'tré}zgtbénmg a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life » wwn,portlandmaine goy

Planning and Development Department
Lee D. Urban, Director

Planning Division

Alexander Jaegerman, Director
9 November 9, 2004

Scott Garland

1 & B Committee
Stroudwater Christian Church
1520 Westbrook Street
Portland, ME 04102

RE: Stroudwater Church Expansion, 1520 Westbrook Street
1D #2002-0142, CB ~ q

Dear Mr. Garland:

Thank you for your recent letter requesting an extension to your site plan approval for the Strondwater
Church expansion located in the vicinity of 1520 Westbrook Street

In my capacity as Planning Division Director for the City of Portland, I am granting your request to extend
your approval to October 22, 2005,

If you have any questions, please contact Kandice Talbot at 874-8901,

Sincerely, (7
Alexander Jacgerman
Planning Division Director

cc: Lee D. Urban, Planning and Development Department Director

Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager
Kandice Talbot, Planner
Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

== Inspections Division
Michael Bobinsky, Public Works Director
Traffic Division
Eric Labelle, City Engineer
Jeff Tarling, City Arborist
Penny Littell, Associate Corporation Counsel
Lt. Gaylen McDougall, Fire Prevention
Rick Blackburn, Assessor's Office
Approval Letter File

ONPLANDEVREVW\WEST15 20\EXTENSIONLETTER.DOC

389 Congress Street » Portland, Maine 04101 « Ph (207) 874-8721 0r 874-8719 = Fx 756-8258 « TTY 874-8936



AHB Eﬂgiﬂ%@ﬁng AHB Engineering ’ Phone 207 839 4780

#2 Bensons Way
Gorham, ME 04038-2082 Fax 207 839 3272

I A OO
\%J‘ﬁf”

o o
g

September 4, 2002 § o g
Kandice Talbot 24 (f f 5)%
City of Portland Planner ‘ ' ] g4
389 Congress Street o ’
Portland, ME 04101
Dear Kandice:

Subject: Stroudwater Christian Church - Reéponses to review letter dated 8/22/ 2002

Following answers and responses are numbered according to the numbers used in your August 22
letter. : '

1. TRAFFIC STUDY

- On Friday afternoon August 20" the applicant was made aware that a decision had been made to
require a traffic study. On August 27" the first proposal was submitted and on September 3%, 2002
applicant obtained the services of Gorrill-Palmer Consulting Engineers, Inc. to complete a traffic study.
This firm will endeavor to produce a timely accurate traffic study to be available to the city prior to the
public hearing. We have discussed requirements for study with Mr. Larry Ash — Traffic Engineer City of
Portland. ' o . : '

2. PARKING ALONG WESTBROOK STREET

On.street parking has happénied in the past miofe &5 ain'attemipt to let the gensral piiblic be aars fhat
a.worship sefvice is being held ot as an overflow of an inadeqiiate off street parking facilty. In a
previous meeting some neighbors were concerned with the safety aspect of parking in this area. As
you may be aware only the City Council has the authority to create a no parking zone that is
enforceable by the police. Church staff has asked members not to park on Westbrook Street and to our

- knowledge there has been no on street parking in recent weeks.

3. EM&TINC—?—BUftBIN(‘B—USE&—PIe'aser's,ea"IettérTronTBﬂrCh'aﬂwicﬁchanﬁice—'l‘atbofdated“_" -
August 207 2002 L : ‘ - :

3a. GYM USE: The Gy’ primary i1se s {6 provide a modern facilty for olr Religiis senvices. This
includes our Worship services, Weddings, Funerals, and Religious education programs.- A secondary
use of the facility will be the Religiois Youth ministry activities., A third ‘use may"be for designated
public recreation stich as the Police/Fire Department basketball leagues, or neighborhood events such

as the Annual Christmas Hay rides:

3b. CHURCH RENTAL: There are no proposed rental arrangements outside of the current and
ordinary Church functions that are associated with the religious nature of the Church, :

3c. GYM HOURS: It is our intention to maintain residential hours of operation with daily access to the
facility beginning at seven in the morming and with nightly closure at eleven o'clock. Special events
such as New Years Eve, or religious services,(Christmas Eve Mid-night Service, Maundy Thursday 24



hour prayer vigil) may extend these hours, however activities will be limited to insure residential
conformity.

3d. FOUNDATION SIZE REDUCTION 100°x100’ VS 100’ x 150”. The permit request is for a proposed
building is 100" x100". Originally a 100' X 150’ building was drafted, but this was changed after meeting
with neighbors. /t was an error and omission of AHB Engineers not to change this in wrilten portion of
our ctrrent application. I

3e. SEATING CAPACI

"“Total Seating Capacity 496 VIt 8 aes ™It was an eror and addrt:on of AHB Engineers to
include the 8 additional ADA spaces. .

3f. CLASSROOM USE - WHILE WORSHIP FACILITY IS IN USE. The Sunday School classrooms will
be used by children; under Sixteen vears. of age while their parents attend our.Sunday Moming
Religious Worship service.

4. PUBLIC WORKS QUESTIONS

a) LOCATION OF UTIL!TIES Existing 6" diameter SDR 35 sanitary sewer service lateral should -
be adequate. Condition of potable water service lateral is unknown. Sprinkler systems in both
new and proposed building will Ilkely require jacking under Westbrook Street and tapping into
the existing 8" ductile ron water main.

b} GRANITE CURB AND BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK ALONG FRONTAGE: Please see request
- for waiver in letter dated August 13" 2002 submitted at our 1% workshOp onsamedate.

c) CON,STRUCT[ON DETAIL OF WO_RK IN PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. It is not known what
work will be necessary in the road as yet, After the condition of service laterals is obtained by
test pits then construction details will be submitted for required work in public right of way. See
answer for your question 5.a) above,

d) STREET OPENING PERMITS: It is understood that a steep feeis |mposed for street opening
permits. Accordingly hmlted dlsturbance in the street is proposed

5, LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC PLAN A plan has been submitted.

6. LANDSCAPE PRESERVATION PLAN: Seé modified Landscape plan “L 12

7. SAVE EXISTING MATURE TREES: See modified Landséape plan ‘L1

8. NOTE ADDED TO LANDSCAPE PLAN; See modified [andscape plan “L1"

9. CLEARING LIMIT LINE ADDED TO PLANS: Sea modified Lardscape plan “L1"

10._FOLLOWING NOTES ADDED TO SITE PLAN. See modified site plan.

11._PLANTED BERM BETWEEN PARKING LOT & WESTBROOK ST: See mddifi ed ‘Laridscape
plan,

12._NO COMMENTS FROM CONSULTING ENGINEER: Following items added per site visit.

a) ' See site plan. Concrete stop blocks have been shown along the high embankment.

© Page 2



b) See site plan. Curb is shown along edge lawn in area of curb inlet.

¢) Seesile plan. Use excelsior mat on 2.1 slopes.

13. SIDEWALKS AND CROSSWALK.

Sidewalks have been proposed in front of new facility leading to the parking area and to existing
building. An additional sidewalk runs between existing building and along one side of the proposed
building. This parking lot design prohibits through traffic. Shopping malls don’t have sidewalks internal
to their parking lots and traffic volume in this parking lot will be substantially less than that found at a
typical shopping mall facility.

14. PLAYGROUND DETAIL PLAN

In winter months during weekdays, daycare children play in the empty parking lot that is only typically
used for Sunday worship. Snow removal requires fences in parking lots that are movable. Two
sections of removable fence will be set up by daycare staff as needed to isolate playground from active
parking area. Seg site plan for-fence location: Young children are very sensitive to the sun and need
shady areas to play in especially on hot humid days. The youngest children are restricted from playing
with the older children thus two fenced in areas are required. Playground equipment also needs to be
age appropriate. For the youngest children in the wooded rea the playground equipment is typ:cally :
very small and portable, Small ptastlc “movable children's ' 'g‘poois and playhotise equment is all
that, has beén’ used_in_ the past. No fixed playaround equipment is. currently proposed in-the wooded.

. Tree removal in “wooded playground will be limited to trees under 10" in diameter. Geolextile'
proposed.cover, most of the play ground,area and covered with a combination of pea stone,
_ id.bark muich may, be added as a new ground surface; A storage shed currently exists in this
area as shown on the plans. The swing sets and fixed playground equipment is proposed fo be moved
into a fenced in area behind the proposed new facliity. No specific locations have been chosen for any
particular existing piece of equipment, New equipment will be added as needed. During construction of
the new facility this equipment will fikely be moved fo a temnporary safe location until it can be instalied

in its permanent location. Typlcai Chain link fences and gates ‘are proposed arotind the play areas for

child. safety.”Should the Planning’ "Board feel if.necessary a supplemental stockade fence’ cotild be

p!aced near.the’ properiy line: Daycare chtldren pickup and drop off is currently proposed only through
the front daycare doors,

1 STNE!GHBORHﬁt’?BMEETING. '

This.meeting will be arranged on a date to be set with Portland Planning Department and church staff.
A considerable amount of effort has already been spent in the communzcatlon process and obtaining
neighborhood input as outlined in Dr. Chadwick's August 20" letter to Mr. William Linnell of the
Stroudwater Association.

Sincerely,

* Alton H. Benson, P.E.

cc: file

@ Page3



225 Douglass St. - P.O. Box 3553 « Portland, ME 04104-355!

Customer Service Hotline (207) 761-831
(207) 774-59¢
August 26, 2002 FAX (207) 879-58:

Alton Benson

AHB Engineering

2 Bensons Way
Gorham, Me. 04038

Re: 1520 Westbrook St.-Stroudwater Christian Church
Alton;

This letter is to confirm there should be an adequate supply of clean and healthful water to serve
the needs of the proposed expansion of the Stroudwater Christian Church at 1520 Westbrook St.
in Portland. Checking District records, I find there is an 8” ductile iron water main on the east
side of Westsbrook St.

The (;;Jr.rerit data from the nearest hydrant indicates there should be adequate capacity of water to
serve the needs of your proposed project.

Hydrant Location: Westbrook St. 500’ east of Swan St,
Hydrant # 1350
Static pressure = 78 PSI
Flow = 1321 GPM
Last Tested = 6/19/91

If the district can be of further assistance in this matter, please let us know.

Sincerely,
Portland Water District

%ﬂf ‘ é&«dzﬂ—b—m’
Jim Pandiscio
Means Coordinator






VXMVISION

PHOTOMETRICS
8 ®  Footcandle Table
' s Select mounting helght and read across for
footcandle values of each isofootcandle line,
3 3 Distance In units of mounting hefght.
——— I —— ]
,_»—»'/ \\\-_‘ 2 yd L— —M'\ 5  Mounting Footcandle Values for
i ~ ] Height Isofootcandie Lines
//,p_/\, A : l(f“f'\*’}W\ ‘ A_B ¢ D __E
s b4 L ( l 7 N é 1 70 3.20 1987 064 032 008
v el D E o 25 345 207 069 034 007
\\_:\___/ // /" \\\\——/ 4/ A 3y 500 3.00 100 050 0.0
~ L ! / !
\\\ _yg // ) Pl ,
N N N
3 3
[} [
5 5
b 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 4 4 5 ] 4 3 2 1 o 1 2 3 4 B
VXM-400-MH-120-25 VXM-400-MH-120-35
400-Watt MH 400-Wait MH
36,000-Lumen Lamp 36.000-Lumen Lamp
Type lf Type Il
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAMPLE NUMBER: VX#.400-MH.120-35
VXM
] | f ]
Product Lamp Voltage Distribution - | Optics Options {add as suffix}
Famity * Wattage * Type 120 2=Type 1l F=Formed F=Single Fuse—Speacify Voltage {120, 277, 347V)
VXM=Vision MH 208 3=Type il $=Segmented | FF=Double Fuse—Specify Voltage (208, 240, 480V)
Medium HPS 240 A=Typa iV HS=House Side Shield
277 5=Typa V* R=NEMA Twlstlpck Photecontrol Receptacle
480 Q=Quariz Rastrike
. T=Terminal Block
Br-Duat-Tap VS=Vandsal Shield
MT=Muli-Tap ®
TT=Tripie-Tap Optional Colors {add as suffix / standard color black}
BZ=Bronze
55=Sandstone
Accessories {order separately)
MA1006-Diresct Mount
MA1009-{rect Mount For Round Pole (Specify Color}
MA1050=6" Arm For Square Pole—EPA. 0.05
{Specify Color}
MAT051=14" At For Square Pole—E.PA. 1,00
{8Specify Color)
MA1062=6" Arm For Round Pole—E.PA. 0.05
{Specify Color}
MA1853=14" Arm For Round Pole—E PA. 1.00
{Specify Color)
MA1054=Wall Bracket with 8" Arm {Specify Colon}
— SO _— — MA1055-House Sido- Shield{FieldInstalledy—  __ _ _
0A1016=Photocontrol—Multi-Tap
OA1027=Phatocontrol—480V
QOA12D01=Photocantrol--347V
Catalog Lamp Lamp Net Wt.
Number Wattage/Base Type Voltage Distribution Optics EPA {ibs.}
VXM-250-MH-120-3F 250/Mogul MH Multi-Tap [H Formed 1.3 45
VXFi-400-MH-120-3F 400iogul MH Multi-Tap il Formed 1.3 48
VXM-250-HPS-120-5F 250/Mogul HPS Multi-Tap v Formed 13 51
VXM-400-MH-120-5F 400/Mogul MH MuRti-Tap v Formed 13 49
VAM-250-8H-120-35 250/Mogul MH Multi-Tap n Segmented 13 45
VXM-400-MH-120-35 A00Mogul MH Multi-Tap 11§ Segmeniad 1.3 49

NOTE: *Arm not included. See accessories.
? Alllamps are mogul-base.
? Requlies reduced envelope EDZ8 Lamp.
“ Dual-Tep Is 120277V wired 277V,
* B Tap k 1207208240277V wired 277V,
! Triple-Tep is 124727 71/347V wited 337V,
* Standsrd color i black Othet finksh colors avallable. Connult Architectural Color brochure.
* Formed upikcs only.

NOTE: Specifications and Dimenstons subjett 1o thanga without notics.

COOPER Lighting Customer First Centar 1121 Highway 74 South Peachirea City, GA 30263 770.486.4800 FAX 770.486.480% ADH992014



DESCRIPTION

The classic lines and
sophisticated constrection of
the VXM area light makes it an
ideal complement to site
design. The comblnation of
smooth contours and sharp
raar reveals allow the fixture
to change character from
different viewing angles while
providing excellent low-glare
phatomettics. U.L. 1572 listed
and CSA certified for wet
locations.

APPLICATION

The VXM Enhances natural -
landscapes as well as
cityscapes, while bringing
outstanding performance and
style to parking lot, walkway,
and roadway applications.

SPECIFIGATION FEI\TURES
5

A+Housing

Heavy wall die-cast aluminum
housing maintains a nominal
120 thickness. Vision is
standard in black and available
in a range of architectural
colors, Consuli the
heGraw-Edison Architectural
Colors brochure for a complete
sslection,

B-Toolless Entry

Entrance to the Housing
utilizes a two point, toolless
latch mechanism that blends
into the fixture providing an
unobtrusive, yet secure
attachment.

C--DoorflLens

Door is heavy wall die-cast
aluminum with integral
insets for concealment of
hinging. Lens is thermal shock-
and impact-resistant clear
ternpered glass.

D--Gasketing

Extruded high temparature
silicone gasketing completely
seals optical system from dirt
and dehris,

McGRAW-EDISON°

E--Reflector Assembly

Optional high efficlency
segmented or hydroformed
reflectors avallable in a range
of distributions. Reflector
modules attach to ithe housing
via tooliess fastaners, All
reflectors are field rotatable in
90° increments.

F--Toaolless Power Tray

Ballast and releted electrica}
componentry are mounted to
a reinforced tray with integral
handle for ease of
maintenance, Quick electrical
disconnects allow the tray to
be completely removed from
the housing providing ample
room for attachment to the
pole. Optionai power tray fuse
connections offer a distinet
and easy to maintain
alternative to common infine
fuse connections,
G--Mounting

Extruded aluminum arm
available in either 6° or 14"
tangtis. infegrat guides
within arm allow fixture to be
easily secured to the pols or
wall mount pfate,

DIMENSIOGNS

VXMVISION

100-q00W

High Pressure Sodium
Metal Hallde
B

ARCHITECTURAL AREA
E LUMINAIRE
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DESCRIPTION

SPECGCIFICATION FEATURES

McGRAW-EDISON"

The Vision Boltard fram
McGraw-Edison brings
architectural style to the
pedestrian level. The Vision
Boliard can be used along with
the Vision Series’ Area, Flood,
and Wall luminaires to provide
a coordinated look that will
enhance any architectural
setting. Concealed lamp and
reflector system eliminates all
visible glare while providing
high tevels of pavement
illurnination. U.L, {fisted and
CSA certified for wet locations,

APPLICATION

The Vision Bollard is ideal for
use along walkways,
pathways, entranceways,
drives, and other small-area
fighting applications where
assthetlc appeal and
meaningful fight cutputis a
must,

A-Taop

Die-cast aluminum top
maintains a nominal ,125"
thickness, providing rapid heat
dissipation and precise
tolerance control,

B-Lens

Impact-reststant clear acryllc
lens. Optiona! potycarbonste
lans with UV inhibitive coating
available,

€. Optics

Glara free, fully concealed
lamp snd reflector system
festures a high efficlency
hydroformed refiector with
computer-designad flutes to
maximize output white
malntaining sven illumination.

D.-Housing

Heavy-duty seaminsss extruded
aluminum shaft lifts off base
for easy access 1o hallast, The
Vision Bollard Is providad with
a 5 Stage Pramium TGIC
polyester powder coat finish,
and is available In a varlety of
architectural colors, Consult
McGraw-Edison Architecturat
Colors brochure for a complete
sefection,

E-Ballast

Quick-disconnect ballast
assembly located at base of
housing for cooler operation
and easy maintenance, Ballast
assembly is mounted on a
bracket and seeurad to base
by four scraws.

F.-Basa

Rugged cast aluminum base
mounts to foundation with
four (4} anchor bolits. Base
holds two (2} levaling visls to
ansurae proper alignrment.
Housing attachad to base with
six {6) tampet-rasistant
stalnless steel fasteners,
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ENERGY DATA

35W HPS NPF {46 Watts)

S0W MH HPF {66 Walts)
F0W MH HPF {94 Walts)

ADHO12126

VXBVISION
BOLLARD

35-100W

High Pressure Sodium
Metal Hallde
it e |

ARCHITECTURAL
BOLLARD

Reactor Ballast Input Watts

High feactance Ballast input Watts

TOW HPS NPFHPF 95 Watts}
100W HPS HPF {130 Watts)
T00W MH HPF {129 Watts)
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PHOTOMETRICS

VXBVISION BOLLARD

5 5 Footcandle Tahle
—— 4 4 Select mownting height and read across for footcandle values of
Tt g 3 /1 . — \\ 3 each Isofootcandle Jine. Blstance In units of mounting height,
T . i S Mounting Footcandle Values for
/ 77,_,,,__ ‘\\\\ \ Z // - :,,_ T 2 Height Isofootcandle Lines
/] SR v N N A B ¢ D E
fi ABeb e LA T RGeS B 827 331 165 0.53 0.33
{ } ] ] o ‘ \ \ . ] ‘Er ¢ 37 6.32 253 1.27 0.53 035
1 t 36" 5.00 2.00 1.00 0.50 0.20
b, \\ \}‘""*’// / \ \ \\—4%/ V, 7_ Al 4.05 1.62 0.81 0.41 0.16
L 2 . — 2
RN R i i s / N N A A @4 355 134 0,57 .32 0.3
N = 3 N T — 7 3 48 2.81 1.13 0.56 0.28 0.1
ey _F . 4 4
5 )
§ 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 4 5§ 5 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 ¢ 5
VX8-36-70-MH VXB-36-100-HPS
To-Wait MH 1C3-Watt BFS
5,800 Lumen Coated Lamp 8,800-Lurnen Coated bamp
36" Fixture Height 36" Fiwdurre Height
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAMPLE NUMBER: VXB-48.35-MH-120.BK
Product Lamp Type | Voltage® Colors Options {add as suffix}
Family MH=Metal 120=120V {add as suffix/must specify) © | F=Single Fuse (120, 277 or 347V}
VXB=Vision Helide ] 208=208v BK=Black EF=Double Fused {209, 240V)
Bollard HPS=High 240=240V AP=Grey PL-Polycarbonate Lens
Pressure | 277=277V BZ=Broma PC-Button Photocontrol
Sodium [ MT=MultiTap | WH=White Lelamp Included ¢
Wired Wi=Weathered lron
277V
TT=TripleTap
Wired
347V*
Cataloy Fixtute Lamp Lamp Not'Wt. Shipping
Number Helght Watinge Type _Voltags {ihs.} Yahnme (cu. ft)
VXB-35-100-MH-MT 38 $00 MH MT 30 2,16
VXB-{5-160-HP5-120 48 168 KPS 120 32 2.16
VXB-32-100-HPS-MT 3z 160 HPS MY 30 169
NOTES: 1 Alllamps are medivm basa,
* 35W HPS wailable In 120V only.

? Products s'so available in non-US voltages and 50Hz for ntemational markets. Consuit faclory for ovellabllity snd oidzring Information.
* WultiTap baliost s 1200208/2400277V wired 277V, Triplo Top balast is 120/277/387V wired 347V,
* Qther finish colors avallable. Consult MeGresw-Edison Archzedural Colors brochure.

* Costed lamp standard.

cno% Lighting

Customer Flrst Center 1121 Highway 74 South Peachtree City,

NOTE: Specificstions and dimensions subject to charge witho notice.

Visit our web site at www.eooperlighting.com

GA 30289 770.486.4800 FAX 770.486.4801
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